

CLACKAMAS COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COUNCIL

March 28, 2022

Clackamas County Board of County Commissioners 2051 Kaen Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

Re: BCC Liaison to EMS Council

The Clackamas County EMS Council is requesting a BCC Liaison to the EMS Council.

The Emergency Medical Services Council (EMSC) advises commissioners and the County Health, Housing and Human Services Department in matters relating to emergency medical response and ambulance services.

Emergency Medical Services (EMS) is a complex topic. The EMS Council has brought many recommendations to the BCC, including the EMS Strategic Plan. Due to the complexity of these issues, the Council feels having a Commissioner as a liaison would assist in improving communication with the BCC as well as keep you better informed regarding EMS issues in real time.

Please consider assigning a BCC representative as a liaison to the EMS Council.

Thank you for your consideration.

Matt Dale EMS Council Chair

Josh Santos EMS Council Vice-Chair